## Hopkinsville Human Rights Commission Women's History Month **Women Educating Women Scholarship Application**

Funded by the "Give \$10, Ask 10" Campaign

The Women Educating Women scholarship of \$500.00 will be awarded to a woman residing in Christian County. Applicants must be a high school junior or senior, high school graduate, GED recipient, or enrolled in a postsecondary program. Applicants must have a minimum GPA of 2.0 thus far in their educational pursuits. The scholarship must be used for postsecondary education expenses during the 2024-2025 academic year.

Attach the following to this form to be considered for this scholarship:

- 1) Academic transcript or proof of receiving a GED
- 2) **Résumé** (Include all work history, community involvement, and extra-curricular activities.)
- 3) **Typed essay** of 400 words or less. Write about a woman/women who advocate for equity, diversity, and inclusion. Essays will be judged on writing skills, originality, and the clarity of the answer.

Applications must be received by the close of business on March 1, 2024 For more information, call the Human Rights Commission office 270-887-4010.

Human Rights Commission members, employees, committee volunteers, and immediate family members are not eligible to apply.

## **2024 Women's History Month Theme:** Women Who Advocate for Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion

Please submit applications to:

**Women Educating Women Scholarship** Hopkinsville Human Rights Commission

715 S. Virginia Street Hopkinsville, KY 42241 Email: info@hrchoptown.org



Name:	Date of Birth:	
Home Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone Number:	2 <sup>nd</sup> Phone Number: _	
E-mail:		
Postsecondary Institution (if known):		

Scholarship will be awarded March 21, 2024 during our Women's History Month Celebration. Essays from the top three applicants will be presented during the program.